




City of OlymPia
Expenditure Summary

"l the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the services

rendered or the labor performed as described herein, that any advance payment is due and payable pursuant to a

contract or is available as an option for full or partial fulfillment of a contractual obligation, and that the claims are just,

due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify to said

claims", and, "1, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that claims for employee and officer

expenses are just, due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authroized to certify said

claims".

For Period t/t9/2024 to t/2s/2024

Total Approved for Payment

Fund -l Amount
FND-OO1 GENERAL FUND
FND_OO3 SPECIAL ACCT CONTROL FUND
FND-OO6 DEVELOPMENT FEE REVENUE
FND_OO7 PARKING FUND
FND_014 LEOFFl OPEB TRUST FUND
FND-025 WASH CENTER MAINTENANCE
FND-127 IMPACT FEES
FND_132 LODGING TAX FUND
FND_142 HOME FUND
FND-317 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND
F ND_320 TRANS PORTATION CAP ITAL IM PROVEME NT FU ND
FND_335 GENERAL FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
FND-340 PARKS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
FND-401 DRINKING WATER UTILIry OPERATING
FND_402 WASTEWATE R UTILIry OP E RATING
FND_403 WASTE RESOURCES OPERATING
FND_404 STORMWATER AND SURFACE WATER OPERATING
FND_461 DRINKING WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
FND_462 WASTEWATER CAP ITAL IMPROVEMENT
FND_463 WASTE RESOURCES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
FND_464 STORMWATERAND SURFACE WATER CAPITAL IMPF

FND_501 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
FND_502 EQUIPMENT RESERVE
FND-505 WORKERS COMP ENSATION
FND_506 FACILITIES
FND 630 CUSTODIAL

$331,102.92
$481.08;

$93,583.04
$53.04

$31,592.24,
$43,421.41'

$6,475.00
$6,943.40

$92,620.50
$24,938.12
$39,O77.12
$62,920.35,

$1,133.50:
$164,038.08

$30,787.54
$56,400.86
$50,601.04
$12,136.32

$6,355.27,
$529.75

$25,808.18
$65,587.29
$78,192.42

$8,536.46
$5,523.75

$36,283.50
$817,322.97Non-Depa rtmental/Pavroll AP - Suppliers

Grand Total $2,092,445.15

Den*a. Prt*r/).rrz* 2t21t2024

erepar€dby: Date

2"66,- fy'*14,* Feb 21, 2024
Reviewed by: Date

The Finance Director of the City of Olympia, Washington, herby certifies that for period statement above

has been examined and and are approved as recommended for payment.

Aaron Kel4il{.ar 2024
Approved by/Finance Director

Feb 22
Date












	12-29 thru 1-4-2024 Expenditure Certification - signed
	1-12 thru 1-18-24 Expenditure Certification
	1-19 thru 1-25-2024 Expenditure Certification - - signed
	12.15.2023 Payroll and 12.2023 Fire Pension Cerification - Council
	12.31.2023 Payroll Certification - Council
	1.15.2024 Payroll Certification and 1.2024 Fire Pension - Council
	1.31.2024 Payroll Certification - Council
	2.15.2024 Payroll Certification and 2.2024 Fire Pension Certification - Council



